D-1
Stepper DriveS
HigH performance Step
anD Direction DriveS
STR Series
l   Sophisticated Current Control;
STR2: 2A/phase
STR4: 4A/phase

(0.125)
2 x Slot
4.3
(0.17)
8.9
(0.35)
25.3
(0.996)
Dimensions mm (inch)
D-2
Note: Ratings are with motor connected in parallel.
OMHT Series, visit omega.com/omht_series
for details. All models shown smaller than actual size.
 MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION
 RECOMMENDED MOTORS FOR STR2
 OMHT11-013 NEMA 11 stepper motor, 15 oz-in holding torque, 1.0 A/phase
 OM5014-842 NEMA 14 stepper motor, 26 oz-in holding torque, 1.0 A/phase
 OMHT17-075 NEMA 17 stepper motor, 62.8 oz-in holding torque, 1.7 A/phase, parallel connection
 OMHT17-275 NEMA 17 stepper motor, 62.8 oz-in holding torque, 1.7 A/phase, parallel connection
 RECOMMENDED MOTORS FOR STR4/STR8
 OMHT17-075 NEMA 17 stepper motor, 62.8 oz-in holding torque, 1.7 A/phase, parallel connection
 OMHT17-275 NEMA 17 stepper motor, 62.8 oz-in holding torque, 1.7 A/phase, parallel connection
 OMHT24-100 NEMA 24 stepper motor, 123 oz-in holding torque, 2.8 A/phase
 OMHT24-105 NEMA 24 stepper motor, 177 oz-in holding torque, 4.0 A/phase
 OMHT24-108 NEMA 24 stepper motor, 354 oz-in holding torque, 4.0 A/phase
 OMHT34-485 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 650 oz-in holding torque, 4.3 A/phase, series connection
 OMHT34-486 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 1200 oz-in holding torque, 4.1 A/phase, series connection
 OMHT34-504 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 396 oz-in holding torque, 3.18 A/phase, series connection
 OMHT34-505 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 849 oz-in holding torque, 3.18 A/phase, series connection
 RECOMMENDED MOTORS FOR STR8
 OMHT34-485 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 650 oz-in holding torque, 8.6 A/phase, parallel connection
 OMHT34-486 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 1200 oz-in holding torque, 8.1 A/phase, parallel connection
 OMHT34-487 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 1845 oz-in holding torque, 9.01 A/phase, parallel connection
 OMHT34-504 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 396 oz-in holding torque, 6.3 A/phase, parallel connection
 OMHT34-505 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 849 oz-in holding torque, 6.3 A/phase, parallel connection
 OMHT34-506 NEMA 34 stepper motor, 1260 oz-in holding torque, 5.6 A/phase, parallel connection
RECOMMENDED MOTORS
Order Power
Supplies
Separately. See